Condition and Results of Operations�, the audited historical financial statements and the notes thereto of Intrepid Potash and
Intrepid Mining included elsewhere in this prospectus.

41

Edgar Filing: Intrepid Potash, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined as adjusted financial information is for informational purposes only and does not purport to
reflect the results of operations or financial condition of Intrepid Potash and Intrepid Mining that would have occurred had they been
combined during the periods presented. The pro forma combined as adjusted financial information should not be relied upon as
being indicative of Intrepid Potash or Intrepid Mining�s results of operations or financial condition had the transactions been
completed on January 1, 2007, with respect to the pro forma combined as adjusted statements of operations, and as of
December 31, 2007, with respect to the pro forma combined as adjusted balance sheet. The pro forma combined as adjusted
financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial condition for any future period or date.

42

Edgar Filing: Intrepid Potash, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

As of December 31, 2007

Intrepid
Potash, Inc.

Intrepid
Mining LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined
As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

Balance Sheet Data:
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $   1 $ 1,960 $ 899,374(1) $ 59,530

(757,395)(2)
(82,450)(3)
(1,960)(4)

Accounts receivable
Trade �  23,251 �  23,251
Other �  264 �  264
Related parties �  248 �  248
Inventory, net �  18,501 �  18,501
Prepaid expenses and other current assets �  3,223 (1,721)(5) 1,502

Total current assets 1 47,447 55,848 103,296

Property, plant and equipment, net �  63,519 �  63,519
Mineral properties and development costs,
net �  23,255 �  23,255
Long-term parts inventory, net �  4,634 �  4,634
Other assets �  7,872 (475)(6) 7,397
Deferred tax assets, net(4) �  �  313,486(7) 313,486

Total assets $ 1 $ 146,727 $ 368,859 $ 515,587

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ $ 7,998 $ �  $ 7,998
Accrued liabilities �  16,532 �  16,532
Current installments of long-term debt �  5,005 (5,000)(3) 5
Other current liabilities �  781 �  781

Total current liabilities �  30,316 (5,000) 25,316

Long-term debt, net of current installments �  96,350 (96,350)(3) �
Accrued pension liability �  646 �  646
Asset retirement obligation �  7,779 �  7,779
Other non-current liabilities �  1,239 �  1,239

Total non-current liabilities �  106,014 (96,350) 9,664

Members� Equity �  10,397 (10,397) �
Stockholders� Equity at par value of $0.001 �  �  75 75
Additional Paid-In Capital in excess of par 1 �  481,169 481,170
Accumulated other comprehensive loss �  �  (638) (638)

Total Members�/Stockholders� Equity 1 10,397 470,209(1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(7) 480,607

Total Liabilities and Members�/Stockholders�
Equity $   1 $ 146,727 $ 368,859 $ 515,587

Edgar Filing: Intrepid Potash, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 58

(1) The net proceeds of $899.4 million, which reflects all offering-related expenses except for $1.7 million of expenses paid in 2007, raised from
the completion of this offering at an initial offering price of $32.00 per share, net of estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering costs of $60.6 million, exclusive of $1.7 million of prepaid expenses.

(2) To reflect the payment of $757.4 million, the issuance of 44,839,000 shares of common stock to the members of Intrepid Mining, (including
4,500,000 shares distributed subject to the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares) and the assumption of (i) $82.5 million of